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08-9017-CD
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF IEFFERSON'COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK,
Plaintiff, No. 718-20(%CD
vs. SEP 2 9 208
DANIELLE C BOBBY,, ' .. TONYAS. GEisT
¥0. & GLERK of COURTS
Defendant..
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this qu M day of ' , 2008, it appearing to the

Court that the proper venue for this action is Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED

and DECREED that this action be and hereby is transferred to Clearfield County.

By the Court,

FILED e SCANNED

M0 QAT P Molczar
0cT 22 20& 575,90

Wwilliam A. Shaw WWR No. 05215869
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIAMSIVIE BIVISTON: U 3

CAPITAL ONE BANK,

Plaintiff,
V.
DANIELLE C BOBBY ,

Defendant.

VLS GEIST
CEEREDN COUNTY,
ST TIARY AND

J

No. 718-2006-CD

MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PAL.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,,
L.P.A.

1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

SCANNED

WWR No. 05215869
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA 8 Em E

CIVIL DIVISION
3 SeP 29 P 1 u3
MR N oI T
CAPITAL ONE BANK oo YAS,GEIST
SEETEE0Y COUNTY
Plaintiff, ~No. 718-2006-CD T Y«Ar;D

VS.

DANIELLE C BOBBY ,

Defendant..

MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, by and through its attorneys, Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co., L.P.A.,

and files the following Motion for Change of Venue:

1. On or about September 05, 2006 Plaintiff filed a Complaint in the Court of Common Pleas of

Jefferson County, Pennsylvania.

2. On or about January 15, 2008, Plaintiff learned that No Service had been made on the

Defendant.
3. On or about February 06, 2008 Plaintiff was notified by Post-Office Check that the Defendant

moved and has a new address of 487 Sunset Lake Road, Rockton, Pa. 15856, which is under the jurisdiction of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

WWR No. 05215869
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4. On or about July 24, 2008 Plaintiff contacted the Tax Assessment office of Clearfield County

and confirmed that the Defendant’s address of 487 Sunset Lake Road, Rockton, Pa. 15856 is under the

jurisdiction of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.
5. Jefferson County is not the proper venue for this action.
6. Clearfield County is the proper venue for this action.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court enter an order transferring this
action from Jefferson County to Clearfield County, together with any further relief that this Honorable Court

deems appropriate.

Respectfully submitted,

William T. My(zan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 05215869
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff herein and
makes this Verification based upon the facts as supplied to him by the Plaintiff because the
Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and the Plaintiff's Verification cannot be obtained
within the time allowed for the filing of this pleading; and that the facts and circumstances set

forth in this pleading, are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Mg 2=

William T. Molczeh, Esquire
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A true and correct copy of the within Motion has been served by U.S. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, on

N0 SEP 29 P I u3
2™ of , 12 pﬁ‘g MQPx~ 2008 upon the following: S GEIST
Vi 1L

wCﬂUn TY
"TARRY AND
": 2IRTS

mr

= =
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE i ﬂ 1 g

Danielle C Bobby
487 Sunset Lake Rd

Rockton,Pa 15856

BY: M/(// e~
William T. Molcza#, Esquire

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 05215869



No. 718 c.p. 200b BN
Now, November 29, 2007 I return the Re;Instateddefiééﬁgﬁgfgéﬁﬁlaint for

DANIELLE C. BOBBY, Defendant, to the Prothonotary's 6ffice‘ﬁafkéd';£;t found;

defendant is currently residing at 487 Sunset Lake Road, Rockton, PA 15856

which 1s not located in Jefferson County".

Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 46.34% Paid
REFUNDED: $ 78.66
So Answers,
‘jxdss-&a g /é ;é"Sheriff
. JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SCANNED




FILED
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TONYAS. GRET
FRO. & CLEMK v COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No, 718-2006-CD
VS, PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C Warmbrodt, Esquire

PA 1.D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.PA.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#05215869

ENTES™T SCANNED
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TONYA S, GRIET
PRO. & CLERK of COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No. 718-2006-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint. in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By:
James C Warmprodt, Esquire

PA1D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A,
2718 Koppers Building

WR #05215869
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FILED

b SEP -5 P 2 21

.. TONYAS.GEIST
Sy
Piofgio" CONIRTS

PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

. Plaintiff

vVsS.

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

AndnoW,l"ébLg'Cf7

The within Complaint is Reinstated

(bum

dDOA e Aepdy

Prothorotart

ENTERED

No:~1\55‘ EQ()C)&P'C:()

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEB

SCANNED
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No. 718 C.D. 2006 S
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Now, October 5, 2006, I return the Notice and'CoﬁﬁléinffforfﬁﬁNIELLE C.

BOBBY, Defendant, to the Prothonotary's Office marked "not fouhd;ﬂdefendant
has moved to somewhere in Rockton, PA which is in Clearfield County".
Advance Costs Received: $125.00

My Costs: 42.82 Paid

REFUNDED: $ 82.18

So Answers,

JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ENTERED SCANNED
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
No: ‘]\%5"29<>Cj(9 'CII)

Plaintiff

vs.
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEBR

L.P.A.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, EEHI&\EVQIIA
CIVIL DIVISION ’

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff ‘ ‘ &
vs. Civil Action No Mlvg

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered agalnst you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAUREL LEGAL SERVICES INC.
JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE
194 MAIN STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
(814) 849-3044



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DANIELLE C BOBBY

3 RR 3 POB 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 5178052166195939

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $2468.55 , as of August 17, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
25.900% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 17, 2006 . A copy
of Plaintiff's STATMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DANIELLE C BOBBY , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$2468.55 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.900% per

annum from August 17, 2006 plus costs.

Jamgs C. Warmbrodt, 42524

, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
eventh Avenue, Suite 2718
gburgh, PA 15219

434-7955

: 412-338-7130

215869 C A Pit KEB

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



around for a long time.

* Employers check credit references before hiring new people.
» Banks and leasing companies often base the interest rate they offer you on your credit rating.
» Achieving life goals such as buying a new car or owning your own home are facilitated by good credit.

» Credit Bureaus keep information on your record for up to ten years so a credit problem history can follow you

Why does good
' C?éLdit Count?

002-1001

CapitalOye

PLATINUM MASTERCARD ACCOUNT MAR 07 - APR 06, 2003

5178-0521-6619-5939 Page 10f 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustmeants
Previous Balance $1,175.29
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions : $117.00
Finance Charges $26.82 1 07 MAR OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 06 APR CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE 59.00
New Balance $1,319.11 3 06 APR PAST DUE FEE 29.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Darte May 06, 2003 You were assessed a past due fee of $29.00 on 04/06/2003 because your minimum payment was not
received by the due date of 04/05/2003. To avoid this fee in the furure, we recommend that you
Total Credit Line $325 allow at least 7 business days for your payment to reach Capital One.
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $325
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At yourservice

To call Customer Relations or 10 report a lost or stolen card:

1-800-903-3637

For free onfine account sarvice and special customer offers, log on to:
www.capitalone.com

Send payments to: Send inquirics to:

Attn: Remittance Processing

Capital One Services Capital One Services

P.O. Box 85147 P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015

Important Account Information

For service in Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Para
servicio en Espaiol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.

E)Q-HBIT

ion

Finance Charges Please see reverse side for important in
Balence vate Periodic Corre fin,
ot e ERG
PURCHASES $878.79 07096% 25.90% $19.33
CASH $340.30 07096% 25.90% $7.49

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 25.90%

¥ PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. ¥

&

T

5

Capital Oy

New Balance $1,319.11
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003
Total enclosed s
Account Number: 5178-0521-6619-5939

o

Capital One Bank
P.0O. Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

",llllll”llllll"lll

0000000 0 5178052166195939 06 1319110075001319112

Pleast print mailing address and/or e-mail changes below using blue or black ink.

Street Apt £
Gy Stte A1
Home Phone Alternate Phone

e
Emall Address

#90096858906226404# MAIL ID NUMBER
DANIELLE C BOBBY
RR 3 BOX 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY PA 15767-8832

TP LY PP Y 1 Y O 1 O

-

051412

Please write your account number on your check or money order made payable to Capital One Bank and mail in the enclosed envelope.
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— 1, How To Avoid A Finance Charge. perodic rate. To obiain the aversge daily balance for the your accoun it it has alteady been closed. For example,
E— T 2. Grace Period. You will have & minimum grace period of bitling period covered by this statement, we take the it you a from s and we
SE— 25 days without finance charge on new purchages, new beginning balance of each segment each day, add any new fecoive the uansaction from the merchant after your
—_— balance transfers, new special purchases and new other ransactions 10 each segment, and subtract any payments account hes been closed, your account will be
—— charges it you pay your total ~New Balance”, in or credits. (If the code N appears on the trom of this the amoum of the charge will be added to your account
pt— with the Notice for payments below, statement nexa to "Balance Rate Applied To,” we also and you will be tesponsible for payment, If there is 8
—— and in time for it 10 be credited by your next sistemem subtrect any unpaid finsnce charge included in the batance membe:ship tee for your account, the fee will continue
— osing date. There is no grace period on cash advances of cach ent.) This gives us the daily batznce of each o be charged, to the extent permitted by law, until the
— and special transfers, In addition, there is no grace period segment, ihen, we add up all the daily balances for each - accoum balsnce has been paid in tull as defined above.
——— On any tangaction if you do not pay the taisl “New segmend for the billing period and divi by the to1al 7. Using Your Account. Your Ca1d or sccount cannot ba
— bsisnce.” numbers of days in the billing pedod. This gives us the used in connection with sny inteme: gambling
—— b. Accruing Finance Charga. Transactions which are not dversge daily balance of each segment, ransacilons.
S— subject to a grace period are sssessed finance charge 1) 3. Annual Percentage Rates [APR], .
—— {rom the date of the transaction o 2) from the date the 8. The term *Annual Percentage Rate™ may appear as BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
— 1ransaction is processed 10 your Account or 3} from the "APR* on the from of this sistement. {In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Bill)
— first calendar day of the currant billing pariod. Additionally, b. Hf the code P (Pdme), L {3-mo. UBOR), C (Cenificate of 11 you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more
— it you did not pay the “New Batance” from the previous Oeposi), or S (Bankeard Prime) sppears on the front of information on & transaction or bill, write 10 us on a
S— bitling periad in tull, finance charges continue 10 accrus 10 this s1stement next to the periodic rate(s). the perodic scpasate sheel as s00n as possible a1 the address for
— ¥nur unpaid balance until the unpaid balance is poid in full, tstes and eontspondi’? ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES incuiries shown on the o of this slalement. We must
his means that you may still owe finance charges, even it may vary quartedy and may increase or decrease based hear from you no later than 60 days atter we sem you the
— You pay the entire New Balance indicated on the from of on the siated indices, as found in The Wall Street firs1 bilt on which the error or pioblem appeared. You can
——— Your s1atement by the next statement closing date, but did Joumal, plus the margin previously disclosed 10 you. call our Customer Relstions number, but doing so wib not
—— not do so for the previous month. Unpaid finance charges These changes will be effective on the first day of your rvaserve your rights. In your tettes, give us the following
are added to the applicable segment o! your Account. billing period covered by your perodic statemen ending Information: your name and sccoum number, the dollar
= T c. Minimum Fnance Charge. For each billing period that in months January, April, July and October. amount of the suspected ercor, a description of the error
— Yyour account is subject to & finance charge, & minimum ¢. If the code D (Pdme), F (1-mo. UBOR) or G (3-mo. 2nd an explanation, it passible, of you believe there is
— to1al HNANCE CHARGE of $0.50 will be imposed. If the LIBOR Repriced Monthly) a, s on the front of your an error; or if you need more information, a description of
— total finance charge resutting from the application of your Slatement next to the periodic ratels), the periodic rates the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay sny
E— periodic rate(s) is less than $0.50, we will subtract that and cof ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may amount in question while we are investigating it, but you
— 2mount from the $0.50 minimum and the ditference will be very monthly end may increase or decrezse based on the &r1e still obiigated to Pay the pans of your bill that are not
S billed 1o the purchase s ent of your account, siasted indices, as found in The Wal Street Journal, plus in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot
E— T d. Temporary Reduction in Finance Chargs. We reserve the the margin previously disclosed 10 You. changes f2port you as delinquent or take any action 1o collect the
— fight 10 not sssess any or all finance charges fof sny given wil be eHective on the first day of your billing period amount you question,
— A billing period. each month,
— 2. Average Daily Batance {inckuding New Purchases). 4. A of Late, imit and R Paymaent Fees. G
[ a. z:ame charge is calunta;i by mmlplying( the ﬂnllsyh ‘szaacm.:umll be n:usﬁe:sed nohr,vlvoxe lhar;drwl? of lhgefees *’T Special Rule For Credit Card Purchases
—— ance of each segmen o your account (e.g., ca: isted here that ocour ing any billing period. Under 1 N .
—— sdvance, puichase, special wransier, and special purchase) terms of your customer agreement, we reserve the right 10 !f you have 5 problem with the quality of propeny or
= by the corresponding daily periodic rate(s) that hag besn waive or N1 10 assexs any fees without priof notification 1o SeMvices that you puichased with s credit card snd you
— previously disclosed 10 you. Al the end of each da during you without waiving our right 10 assess the same or similar have tred in good faith 10 correct the problem with the
— the billing period, we apply the daily periodic rate ’or each ﬁaﬁ a1 8 later Ume. merchant, you may have the right 701 1o pay the remaining
— segment of your account to the dally balance of each 5. TRenewing Your Account, If & membership fes amount due on the property or services. You have this
——— segment. Then at the end of the billing period, we sdd up appears on the from of this statement, you have 30 piftection anly when the purchase price was more than
— the results of these daily calculstions 10 srrive a1 your days fiom the date this statement was mailed 10 you 10 $60.00 and the purchass was made in your home suate or
S— periodic finance charge for sach segmarm, We a. w the avoid paying ths fee or 10 have such fes cradited 10 you within 100 miles of your mailing address. (If we own o
e esults from each segment 1o arrive st the total periodic if you cancel your account. During this period, you may opeszte the meichant, or if we mailed you the
— finance charge for your accoun. To get the daily balance contlnue to use your account without having 1o pay the adventisement for the propenty or services, all purchases
— for each segmen of your accoum, we 1ake the beginning membership fee. To cancel your sccount, You must gre covered regardless of amoum or location of purchase.)
—— balance for each segment and add any new transactions notity us by calling our Customer Relations Departmem ease to sign all
and any periodic finance charge calculsted on the previous and pnv'z)u “New Balance® in full {excluding the
day’s balance for that segmert. We then subitract any membership fee) prior 10 the end of the thirty-day period, + Does not #pply to consumer non-credit card &ccounts
payments or credits posted as of that day that ase aliocated 8. If You Closs Your Accourt. You can request to close
10 That segment. This gives us the separaie daliy balance ! sccount by ealling our Cusiomer Relations 3 Does not spply to business non-credlt card accounts
for each segmem of your sccount. However, if you paid the munmem. You must destroy your credit cardis) and
New Balance shown on your previous statement in full (or account access checks, cancel all preauthorized bllling, Capi1al One suppons Information prvacy proteciion: see our
i your new balance was zero or o credit amount), new and cease using your account. I you do not cancel website a1 www, capitalone. com,
;:mg:o:umw;;\:wmr pul'med::lmrllczz We veceipt of a dzlrlipzoywl -mhoriz-(i:r’ t:irlcopml w;’;:n Sopita) One is @ 'fcderllv regimered service maerk S Sepnat
calculate the average daily balance by 2dding all the aaily account. Additionally, your accoun wil not be closed g‘;h’:,"a,":;"' Corporation. Al igha reserved. © 2003
balances together and dividing the sum by the number of untit you pay all amounts you owe us including: any
8 the days in the current billing cycle. To catculate your totsl uansactions you have suthorized, finance charges, past
e finance chaige, mmiplg your everage daily batance by the due fees, overimit fees, retumed payment fees, cash
o ., daily periodic rate and Y the number of days in the billing advance fees and any other fees assessed 1o your
o i period. Due 10 rounding on 8 daily basig, there may be a Sccount, You are responsible for these amounts whether
® slight variance between this calculation and the amoum of they appear on your sccount a1 the time you request 10
o finance char actually pssessed. close the account or they are incuried subsequent 10
% b, If the code Z o1 N appears on the from of this statement Youi request 1o close the account. This may result in
o N next to “Balance Rate Applied To,” we mutiply the charges appearing on Your account atter you have O1LGLBAK
aversge daily balance of each segment by your monthly the sccount to be closed or the ¥ng of
514128

Important Notice: Your payment will be credited to your account as of the date we receive it, provided you send the bottom portion of this
statement and your check in the enclosed remittance envelope, and your payment is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. Payments
addressed to our Virginia or Georgia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our
Washington processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please allow at least five (5) business days for postal
delivery. Payments received by us at any other location or in another form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business
days are Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment,



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §45804

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff herein and

makes this Verification based upon the facts as supplied to him by the Plaintiff because the

Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and the Plaintiff's Verification cannot be obtained

within the time allowed for the filing of this pleading; and that the facts and circumstances set

d correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

~H

James &.. Whrmbrodt, Esqire

forth in this pleading, are true an




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff vo: 1R~ 2000 -CD

vs.
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF

And now, ” Ho 01 THIS PARTY:
The within Complamt is Reinstated

L,U)(_;DAO‘@FK/ James C. Warmbrodt,b 42524
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
p,@,choroz‘ar% 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
FAX: 412-338-7130
05215869 C A Pit KEB

MDocumpnt

Reinstated/
for service.

£NTERED e
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY,” PENNSYT ANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

2 St -5 P 2 21
CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff - vV ANW

vs. Civil Action No \1\€8 é§thh) ClC)

DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAUREL LEGAL SERVICES INC.
JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE
194 MAIN STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
(814) 849-3044



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 6851

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
DANIELLE C BOBBY

3 RR 3 POB 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 5178052166195939

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $2468.55 , as of August 17, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
25.900% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 17, 2006 . A copy
of Plaintiff's STATMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

made a part hereof.
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7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DANIELLE C BOBBY , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of
$2468.55 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.900% per

annum from August 17, 2006 plus costs.

Jam C. Warmbrodt, 42524

, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
eventh Avenue, Suite 2718
lttgburgh, PA 15219

434-7955

412-338-7130

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.
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around for a long time.

+ Employers check credit references before hiring new people.
» Banks and leasing companies often base the interest rate they offer you on your credit rating.
» Achieving life goals such as buying a new car or owning your own home are facilitated by good credit.

» Credit Bureaus keep information on your record for up to ten years so a credit problem history can follow you

Why does good
" Credit Count?

002-1001

Capital(One

PLATINUM MASTERCARD ACCOUNT MAR 07 - APR 06, 2003

5178-0521-6619-5939 Page10f 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $1,175.29
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions . $117.00
Finance Charges $26.82 1 07 MAR OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 06 APR CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE 59.00
New Balance $1,319.11 3 06 APR PAST DUE FEE 29.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003 You were assessed a past due fee of $29.00 on 04/06/2003 because your minimum payment was not
received by the due date of 04/05/2003. To avoid this fee in the future, we recommend that you
Total Credit Line $325 allow at least 7 business days for your payment to reach Capital One.
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $325
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service

To call Customer Relations or to report s lost or stolen card:

1-800-903-3637

For frec online sccount service and special austomer offers, log on to:
www.capitalone.com

Send payments to: Send inquiries to:

Att: Remittance Processing

Capital One Services Capita) One Services

P.O. Box 85147 P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015

Important Account Information

For service in Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Para
servicio en Espaiiol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.

E)Q-HBIT

Finance Charges Please see reverse side for important information
Balaneers Periedi C dim,
g Tk Smpwie EHARGE
PURCHASES $878.79 -07096% 25.90% $19.33
CASH $340.30 .07096% 25.90% $7.49
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 25.90%

¥V PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. V¥

»

o~

3

=
New Balance $1,319.11
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003
Total enclosed s
Account Number: 5178-0521-6619-5939

-I Capital One Bank
P.O. Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

0000000 0 5178052166195939 06 1319110075001319112

Please print mailing address andfor e-mail changes below using blue or black ink.

Street Apt.
City Sate i
Home Phone Alternate Phone

@
Emad Address

#9009685890622640# MAIL ID NUMBER

DANIELLE C BOBBY r
RR 3 BOX 351a
PUNXSUTAWNEY PA 15767-8832

051412

Please write your account number on your check or money order made payable to Capital One Bank and mail in the enclosed envelope.
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How To Avoid A Finance Charge.

Grace Period, You will have a minimumn grace period of
25 days without finance d\nr?e on new purchases, new
balance transiers, new special purchases and new other
charges if you pay your total “New Balance”,
with the Notice for pay below,

06R03 00100
DecoeaBrennn

ARV TR |II|II| k|

-

te.

ta. T

2. Av;’na:n Dlilv Balmcc Iinctuding New Purchasas). 4.
a

" balance of each segment

and in time fos it to be credited by your nexi siatement
closing date. There is no grace period on cash advances
and special transfers. In addition, there is no grace period
on any transaction if you do not pay the total “New
batance.”

. Aceruing Finance Charge. Transactions which are not
subjeci 10 a grace period are assessed finance charge 1) 3.

from the date of the transaction or 2) from the date the
transaction is pri 10 your Account or 3) from the
first calendar day of the current billing period. Additionally,
if you did not pay the “New Bslance™ trom the previous
billing perfod in ful, finance charges continue 1o accrue 10
your unpaid batance until the unpeid balance is paid in full,
This means that you may still owe finance charges, even if
you pay the entire New Balance indicated on the front of
your statement by the next siatement closing date, but did
not do so for the previous month, Unpaid finance charges
are added 1o the applicable segment of your Account.
Mn'mm F'nmc- Charge. For each billing period that
your s subject to a finance charge, a minimum
total HNANCE CHARGE of $0.50 will be imposed. If the
total finance charge resulting from the application of your
periodic 1ate(s) is tess than $0.50, we wll subtract that
amount from the $0.50 minimum and the difference will be
billed to the purchase _segment of your account.
Reduction in Finance e. We reserve the
Tl o ncn 8sscss ony or all finance charges for sny given
li

nce charge is calculated by multiplying the daily

of your account (e.g., cash
advance, purchase, special transfer, and special purchase)
by the cotresponding daily periodic ratels) that has been
previously disclosed 1o you. At the end ot each day during
the billing period, we apply the daily periodic rate for each

segment of your account 10 the dally balance of each 5,

segment. Then a1 the end of the billing penod we add up
the results of these daily calculstions to atrive at your
periodic finance charge for each segment. We add up the
results from each segment to arrive at the tota! perfiodic
finance charge for your account. To get the daily balance
for each segment of your account, we take the beginning
balance tor each segment and add any new transactions
and any periodic finance charge calculated on the previous
day’s balance for that segment. We then subtract any

payments or credits posted as of that day that are allocated 8.

1o that segmem. This gives us the separate daily batance
for each segment of your account. However, if you paid the
New Balance shown on your previous statemen in full {or
if your new balance was zero o1 a credit amount), new
transactions which post to your purchase of special
purchase segments are not added to the daily balances. We
calculate the average dally balance by adding all the dally
batances together and dividing the sum by the numbesr of
the days in the curient billing cycle. To calculste your total
finance charge, mmuplt your aversge dullv balance by the
daily periodic rate and by the number of days in the billing
period. to rounding on & daily basis, thete may be a
slight vardance between this calculation and the amount of
finance charge actually sssessed.

periodic rate. To obtsin the average daily balance for the
billing period covered by this statement, we take the
beginning balance of each segmemt each day, sdd any new
transactions to each segment, and subtract any payments
or credits. (if the code N appears on the tront ot this
statement next to “Balance Rate Applied To,” we also
subtract any unpaid finance chaige included in the balance
of each segment.) This gives us the daily batance of each
segment. Then, we add up 2ll the daily batances for cach
segmeont for the billing period end divide by the total
number of days in the billing period. This gives us the
average dsily balance of each segment.
Annual Percantage Rates {APR).
8. The temn “Annual Percentage Rate® may appear as
“APR" on the fromt of this statement,
. If the code P {Prime), L (3-mo. LIBOR), C (Cemfca(e of
Deposit), or S (Bankcard Prime) appears on the front
this s1stemert next 10 the pedodic rate(s), the periodc
1stes and corresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES
may vary quartelly and may increase or decsease based
on the stated indices, as found in The Wal/ Strect
Journsl, plus the margin previousty disclosed 10 you.
These chanues will be etfective on the first day ol vour

-4

your account if it has alieady been closed. For example,
if you i 8 from a and we
receive the transaction trom the mercham after your
account has been closed, your account will be reopened,
the amount of the charge will be added to your account,
and you will be responsible for payment. If there is &
membeiship tee (or your account, the fee will continue
to be chasged, to the extent pemitied by law, until the
account balance has been paid in full as defined above.

7. Using Your Account.Your card or account cannot be
used in connection with any intemet gambling
Transactions.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
{In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Bill)
¥t you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more
information on a transaction or bill, write to us on 8
separate sheel as soon as possible at the address for
inquiries shown on the front of this statement. We must
hear from you no later than 80 days afier we sem you the
first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can
call our Customer Relations number, but doing 8o will not
preserve your rights. 1n your letter, give us the following
your name and account number, the dollar

billing period covered by your periodic ending
in the months January, April, July and October.
If the code D (ane)‘ F (1-mo. LIBOR) or G {3-mo.
LIBOR Repriced Monthty) appears on the front of your
statement next to the periodic rate{s), the pericdic rates
and corresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may
vary monihty and may increase or deciease based on the
stated indices, as found in The Wall Street Journs!, plus
the margin previously disclosed to you. These changes
will be effective on the first day of your billing penod
each month,
Assessment of Late, Overlimit and Retumed Paymaent Fees.
Your accoum will be assessed no more than two of the fees
listed here that occur during any billing period. Undes the
terma of your customer agreement, we reserve the right to
waive Or not to assess any fees without prior notification 10
you without waiving our right to assess the same or similar
Jees at a later time.
Renewing Your Account. If 3 membership fee
appears on the front of this siatement, you have 30
days from the date this statement was masiled 10 you 10
avoid paying the tes a1 1o have such lee credited to you
it you cancet your account., During this period, you may
continue 10 use your account without having 1o pay the
membership tee, To cancel your account, you must
notity us by calling our Customer Relstions Department
and pay r “New Balance™ in full {(excluding the
membership fee) prior to 1the end of the thiny-day period.
If You Close Your Account. You can request 10 close
1 account by calling our Customer Relations

rument. You must desiroy yous credit card(s) and
account access checks, cancel all preauthorized billing,
and cesse xmng your account. If you do not canc

billing we will consider
vecelpl of a charge your authorization to reopen your
ccounl. Additionally, your accoum will not be closed

unul you pay all amounts you owe us induding: any
transactions have authorized, finance charges, past
due fecs, overdimit fees, retumed payment fees, cush
advance fees and any other fees assessad 10
account. You sre responsible tor these amounts vmerhev
they 8ppesr on your account at the time you reguest to
close the account of they are incuried subseguent to

o

amount of the suspected error, a description of the eror
and an explanation, if possublc, of why you believe there is
an emor; or if you need more information, a description of
the item you are unsure about. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating it, but you
are stll obiigated o pay the pans of your bill that are not
in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot
report you as definquent or take any action to collect the
amount you question.

.7 Special Rule For Credit Card Purchases

If you have a probtem with the quality of property or
services that you purchased with a credit card and you
have tried in good faith to correct the problem with the
merchant, you may have the right not to pay the remaining
amount due on the propernty or services. You have this
protection only when the purchase price was more than
$50.00 and the purchase was made in your home siate or
within 100 miies of your mailing address. (If we own of
operate the merchant, or if we mailed you the
advertisement for the property or services, all purchases
are covered regardiess of amount or location ol purchase.}
Please to sign all

+ Doss not apply to consumer non-credit card accounts
1 Does not apply to business non-credit card sccounts

Capltal One suppon's information privacy protection: see our
website a1 www.capitalone

Cap'usl One i ls 8 federally tegslcrcd service mnrk of Cupunl
One Fnancial Carporation. All rights rcserved. © 200

Capital One

0I1LGLBAK

b. If the code Z or N appears on the front of this siatement yous request to close the account. This may .esm in
next 1o °Balance Rule Applied To,” we mdu;iv the charges uppennng on your account after you
average daily bslance of each segment by your monthly requesied the account 1o be closed or lhe reonemnn of
514128

Important Notice: Your payment will be credited to your account as of the date we receive it, provided you send the bottom portion of this
staternent and your check in the enclosed remittance envelope, and your payment is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. Payments
addressed to our Virginia or Georgia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our
Washington processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please allow at least five (5) business days for postal
delivery. Payments received by us at any other location or in another form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business
days are Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4504

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff herein and

makes this Verification based upon the facts as supplied to him by the Plaintiff because the

Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and the Plaintiff's Verification cannot be obtained

within the time allowed for the filing of this pleading; and that the facts and circumstances set

are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

~

James &. Warmbrodt, Esqtiire

forth in this pleading,
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PLEASE REMIT:
Bill for service ~
October 22, 2008 Transfer of Case from Jefferson County:
Capital One Bank
Vs.

Danielle C. Bobby
Clearfield County No.: 08-2017-CD

Cost: §75.00

Remit to: Clearfield County Prothonotary, PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830

William T. Molczan, Esq:

Please remit $75.00 for the transfer of the above-referenced case at your earliest
convenience. No further filings can be accepted until this fee is paid. If you have any
questions, please contact my office at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1330. Thank you.

Sincerely,

AL
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Enclosures




Date: 10/22/2008 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas A NO. 1926447
Time: 10:18 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Capital One Bank (plaintiff) $ 0.00

Zero and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2008-02017-CD Plaintiff: Capital One Bankvs.Danielle C. Amount
Civil Complaint - Transfer from Another County 0.00
Total: 0.00
Payment Method: Cash William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 0.00

By:

Clerk: BHUDSON Deputy Clerk
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230m | reinsiated (omplamt
William A. Sha@
Prothonotary/Clerk of

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 2008-02017-CD
VS. PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Q/% 2@] 6(5}4%% CD’ JAMES C WARMBRODT, ESQ.

PA I.D. #42524

TR &P Cp‘%\/»@d WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.
. : . VAl g 1400 Koppers Building
<ﬂ/\’l”0 VVLV‘) /‘:f 436 Seventh Avenue

N CO ittsburgh,
y\fmg ) 54?2;)45271;?515219
CO '
Gk () A2A- 1955

WWR#05215869



| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

1 CIVIL DIVISION
|
? CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No. 2008-02017-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

nth Avenue
gh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR #05215869
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FILED
SEP 05 2033

TONYA &. GEIST
PRO. & CLE®K of COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAIL. ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vs.

DANTELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

And now, u- Q(_p —01

The within Complaint is Reinstated

kS
X

AGAI0 - ABYLONGH.L.Clid

Prothorolary

vo: 1R~ 7. O00W - CD

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEB

L.

P

AL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION Fﬁg“ﬁg)

—)‘&@
CAPITAL ONE BANK ofp 05 cid
vs. Civil Action No PROng%mcoums

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAUREL LEGAL SERVICES INC.
JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE
194 MAIN STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
(814) 849-3044



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offﬁfﬁ?‘iqﬂﬁﬁ)l

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

P

SE?Q)S‘dU

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the addresw@&ét%ms
()&CL

below:

DANIELLE C BOBBY

3 RR 3 POB 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 51780521661959389

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $2468.55 , as of August 17, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
25.900% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 17, 2006 . A copy

of Plaintiff's STATMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

.made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DANIELLE C BOBBY , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of
$2468.55 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.900% per

annum from August 17, 2006 plus costs.

C. Warmbrodt, 42524

, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
eventh Avenue, Suite 2718
ittgburgh, PA 15219

434-7955

{ 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEB

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



CapitalOne

Why does good

around for a long time.

» Employers check credit references before hiring new people.
» Banks and leasing companies often base the interest rate they offer you on your credit rating.
* Achieving life goals such as buying a new car or owning your own home are facilitated by good credit.

» Credit Bureaus keep information on your record for up to ten years so a credit problem history can follow you

Credit Count?

002-1001

Capital(Oye

PLATINUM MASTERCARD ACCOUNT MAR 07 - APR 06, 2003

5178-0521-6619-5939 Page 10f 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $1,175.29
Payments, Credits and Adjustmem:s $.00 Transactions
Transactions $117.00
Finance Charges $26.82 1 07 MAR OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 05 APR CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE 59.00
New Balance $1,319.11 3 06 APR PAST DUE FEE 29.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Duc Date May 06, 2003 You were assessed a past due fee of $29.00 on 04/06/2003 b your mini was not
seceived by the due date of 04/05/2003. To avoid this fee in the future, we recoromend that you
Tota) Credit Line $325 allow at least 7 business days for your payrnent to reach Capital One.
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $325
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service

To call Customer Relatjons or to report a lost or stolen card:

1-800-903-3637

For free online account service and special austomer offers, log o0 to:

www.capitalone com

Send pryments to: Send inquiries ta:

Attn: Remittance Processing

Capital One Services Capita} One Services

P.O. Bax 85147 P.O. Bax 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015

Important Account Information

For service in Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Para
servicio en Espafiol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.

614125

E)?IIBIT

Finance Charges Please see reverse side for important information
i Tk e EOARGE
PURCHASES $878.79 07096% 25.90% £19.33
CASH $340.30 07096% 259 $7.49
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 25.90%

¥ PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. ¥

| Capital(One
New Balance $1,319.11
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003
Tota! enclosed $
Account Number: 5178-0521-6619-5939

Capital One Bank
P.O. Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

IIIIIIIl"“lll"llIIlIIlI“lll"lll"llllllIl“llll'lll"llll

s

0000000 0 5178052166195939 06 1319110075001319112

Please print mailing address and/or e-mail chonges below using blue or dlack ink.

Street Apt #
Gty State ar
Home Phone Alternatz Phone

e
Emad Addren

#9009685890622640# MAIL ID NUMBER

DANIELLE C BOBBY
RR 3 BOX 351a
PUNXSUTAWNEY PA 15767-8832

-

051412

Please warite your account number on youer check or money order made payable to Capital One Bank and mail in the enclased envelope.
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—— 1. How To Avoid A Finance Charge. riodic rate. To obiain the aveiage dafly balance 105 the your sccount if It has alieady been closed, For example,
— T . Grace Period. You will have a minimum grace period of gﬁlinv period covered by this siatemen, we take the if you s from a and we
——— 25 days without finsnce charge on new new beginnii g balance of each segment each day, add any new receive the tisnsaction from the merchar after your
—_—— balance 1ransiers, new ia) purchases and new other transactions 1o each . et account hes been closed, your sccount will be ,
——— charges if you pay your 1stal “New Balance”, in or credits. (Hf the code N appears on the tront of this the amoum of the charge will be sdded 1 your sccoun,
with the Notice for pay below, next 10 “Balance Rate Appliod To,* we also nndywmllbemtslhielolpavmun.nmlsu
— and in tme for i1 1o be credited by your next stsiemem subtract any unpald finance charge inctuded in the batance membeiship fee {01 you accourt, the fee will continue
S—— doshgdale.‘l'heulsmgrwepaindmcmm of each un.)m:g‘vuul!edlvhﬂ-ucﬂnan lohedmwd,tolhemuupcnhinedbvlnw,mﬁlme
— and special tmnsfers. in eddition, there is no grace period !ewnunm, we all the batances for each account halance has been paid in hdl as defined above.
—— on any transaction it you do not pay the totsl “New segmont for the billing perod and di by the 10ta) ZU:i’unAMunrdulmwmm
— batance.” number of days in the billing period. This gives us the used in connection with any intemet gambling
— b. Accruing Finance Chage. Tiansacrions which are not average daily balance of each segment, ansactions. s
S— subject 10 2 grace period are assessed finance charge 1) 3. Arswal Parcentage Rates 1APR).
E— from the date of the wansaction or 2) from the date the a. The term “Annual Percemoge Rate™ may appesr as BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY
—— transaction is processed 10 your Accourt or 3) from the “APR" on the tront of this ctatement. {in Casz Of Enors Or Questions About Your Bill}
— first calendar day of the currene bilia Addtionafly, b. If the code P (Prime), L {3-mo. UBOR], C (Cenificate of 1 you think your bl is wrong, of If you need more
_— if you did nct pay the *New Balance” from the previous Deposit), or S (Bankeard Prime) appears on the from of intormation on a transaction or bill, write 10 us on &
— billing period in full, finance charges continue 10 accre o this siatement next to the perodic mnets), megcrioa: separsie sheet as s0on 85 possible a1 the address for
o — ¥uuv unpaid balance umll the unpaid balance is paid in {ull, raies and comresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES inquities shown on the from of 1his siglemem. We must
—— his means that you si¥ owe finance charges, even if may vary quarterly and may increase o decresse based hulfmmvwmla!evﬂ\lnﬁ()dayllhavemthhc
— you pay the entire New Balance indicated an the from of on the stated indices, as found in The Wafl Strect ﬁmbﬂlmmdnhoanworpmuunuweued.Vwcan
— your cistement by the next statement closing date, aid Jowml,plxsmemarpinmaviude‘nm ulw-&mmernd:ﬁwsmnbar,hnmhq:oan
— nat do 5o for the previous month, Unpaid insnce charges These changes will be eftactive on the it day of your preserve your rights. In your letter, give us the following
are added 10 the applicable segment of your bllling period covered by your pedodic statemem ending informatlon: your name and account number, the dollar
—— R Minimum Finance Chargy. For each biling period thi in the months January, Aprl, Sy and October. smount of the suspected error, b description of the emor
] Your account is subject o & finance charge, & mininum €. if the code D {Prime), F (1o, BOR) or G {3-mo. and an explanation, If possible, of wh you befieve there is
e— total FINANCE CHARGE o1 $0.50 will be imposed. if the LIBOR Repriced Monthly) appears on the fron of your #n enor; of il you need more information, 8 description of
— totsl finance charge resutting from the spplication of siatement next to the periodic mte(s), the pariodic rates the item you sre unsure about. You 0o not have 1o pay any
S— periodic rate(s) is less than $0.50, we will subtrace 1 and col ing ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may amount in question while we are investigating i, but you
— amount from the $0.50 minimum and the ditference will be vary monihly and may Increase or decrease based on the are silll obligated 1o pay the pants of your bill that are not
I bifled 1o the purchase ent of your account. siated indices, 25 found in The Wall Street Joumal, plus in question. Milemlnv:sliwmmmim.wam
— td Tarw-ynmahahgmmem We reserve the the margin previously distiosed 10 you, These changes Feport you es delinquent of take any sction to collect the
—— right to nmadl.nm ony or ail finance charges for any given will be effective on the first day of yous billing period amount you question.
— ing peri each mortth.
— 2. Average Daily Batance [inchuding New Purchases). 4.A of Late, anit and Payment Faes.
— a. Finance charge Is calculated by motiplying the dally four sccoun will be essessed no more than two of the fecs  *+1 SPEcia) Ride For Credit Card Purchases
——— balance of each segmem of your accoun {e.g.. cash lisied here that ocaur during ony billing period. Undes the 1 N fty of
—— advance, purchase, special ranster, and special puchase) tems of your cusiomer egreement, we reserve the right 1o !f you have & problem with the quality of propeny or
E—— by the corresponding daily periodic trie(s) that has been waive or not 1o astess any lees without poor notification 1o~ Services that You puichased with » credit card and you
— previousty disciosed 10 you. At the end of each da duiing Without waiving our right 1o assess the same of similar mnmedlnwudhlmwwrreuupmblanwimme_
—— the billing period, we apply the daily periodic rute for each acs a1 a iater time. merchant, you may have the right a1 to pay the remaining
— b amount due on the propenty of services. You have this
mmmmem(nmwymmm 5. enewing Your Accownt. If a membership fee J .
T :, potection only when the purchase price was more than
seqmun.nmnmea\dolﬂwhmmnedod.wawdw nwursmmefrnmmm:manuu.ywrnveso
— the resuls of these dafly calculations to anive at days from the date this siatement was malled 1o you to $60. he purchase was made in your home ctste or
S— periodic finance chaige lor each cegmert. We ai up the avoid paying the fee or 10 have such fee credited 1o you vithin 100 miles of yous mailing address. (If we own or
e Tesults from each sagment to arrive 81 the totel periodic 1l you cance! your accoum. During this period, you may Opeiste the merchant, of If we malled you the
— » finance charge or your account. To get the dafly batance cominue 10 use your account without having 1o pay the advenisement for the property or services, ali purchases
S—— for each segmem of your account, we take the beginning membership fee. Yo cancel your sccount, you mst ;re:ovemdregurdm of amount or location of purchase.)
——— balance for each segmem and add :z!new traresactions notity us by calling our Customer Retations Departmem tease to sign at
and any dodic finance charge cal ed on the previous ond pay “New Balance” in full {exc) the
day‘sb-armimlhnuynam. We then subtract any membe phe)pdnnothaemofﬂn!’iny-davwiod. Tﬂnswtnpplymmnwnermh-amwdumm
payments or Credits posted as of that day that are sflocted 6. If You Close Your Accourt. You can request 10 cose
10 thar This gives us the separste daly balance sccount by calling our Customer Relstions ¥ Does not appty 1o by card
for each segmem of your accounm. However, H you paid the g'anmem meusxdenmyvuuvcmdxcanﬁx)m
New Balance shown on your previous statemen in full {or account access checks, cancel all preauthorized bifling, * Caphal One Int; ion privacy ses our
i your new balsnce was zero of & credit amours), new and cease us:m your account. If you do not cancet wehsite a1 www.caphalone. comn,
mﬁm ao:':;y:‘g“ 10 the d:'iv badances. We teceipl of a dnrlgevym umﬁu\'l:t::opm wl’n Sepaat One e 1=ﬂergly regisiered servimcc mlert of Capitat
calculste the average daliy balance by sdding sil the dally accoum, Additionslly, your sccourt will not be dosed g‘;‘f{“!’.,‘,':" Corporsiion. Al rights rese 2003
balances together and dividing the sum by the unber of uniil you pay el amoums You owe us including: sny
8 the days in the currern billing cycle. To ealculste 'your total transactions you have authorized, finance charges, past
e finance charge, muhiply your sverage daily baiance Iz the due fees, overimit fees, retumed paymem fees, cash
[~ daily periodic rate and Ly the number of days in the siing advance fees and any other fees assessad 0 your
o petiod. Due 10 mndirqmnd-ilyln-‘:,mmnyba- accoum. You are responsible for these smoums whether
» & dmunammmwmmmnmm meynppurmmsmmnmelheywm:ﬂln
e finsnce cha?e aciually assessed. close the account or they are incurred =ubsequent 1o
g H b.l!tfem%e! ovNR:ppearsm!.?ethnflﬁsunm xml;dm%nm%mvsﬁh
o o nexi to “Batance Rate Applied ©,” we multiply the '9cs appeaning on your account afies you have
averape daily balsnce of each segmeny by your monthly feguesied the pccoum 1o be closed or the ing of OoLeax
514128 .

Important Notice: Your payment will be credited to your account as of the date we receive it, provided you send the bottom portion of this
statement and your check in the enclosed remittance envelope, and your payment is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. Payments
addressed to our Virginia or Georgia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our
Washington processing center must be recsived on & business dey by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please allow at least five {5} business days for postal
delivery. Payments received by us at any other location or in another form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business
days are Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Please do not use staplss, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment.
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VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

I - N
to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is LONELF D £l Q{ﬂlf)
(NAME)

authorized agent of Capital One Bank, plaintiff herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this

verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of

~(SIGNATURE)

his/her knowledge, information and belief.

WWR#




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-2017-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 1
DANIELLE C. BOBBY

PRAECEIPE & COMPLAINT
SERVE BY: 01/18/2009 HEARING: PAGE: 105081 5F, L E D
DEFENDANT: DANIELLE C. BOBBY O/?. 20
ADDRESS: 487 SUNSET LAKE RD '

ROCKTON, PA_ 15856 JAN 20 2009
ALTERNATE ADDRESS

William A, Shaw
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR , Prothonotary/Clerk of Coprts
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
. g’
ATTEMPTS 6/- dvl/ o7 MVED
SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, AT AM/PM SERVED THE WITHIN

PRAECEIPE & COMPLAINT ON DANIELLE C. BOBBY, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO /

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

PRAECEIPE & COMPLAINT FOR DANIELLE C. BOBBY

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW 0/—&*07 AT /30 £" AM/PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO DANIELLE C. BOBBY
REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE __ DLE To Resomic& TEwWG Bupty. DEFEdAt /7D

So Answers: CHESTER A.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY: i
Deputy Signature

Wil A @uower

Print Deputy Name

DAY OF 2008




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CASE # 105081

DEAR DANIELLE C. BOBBY
Would you please contact the Sheriff's Office EXTENSION 1360 concerning legal papers we have for you

When you call, please give your name and the case # noted above (105081) and someone in the Office will
be able to help you.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

SHERIFF CHESTER A. HAWKINS

OFFICE HOURS: 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
PHONE (814) 765-2641



| hereby certify this to be atrue
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

DEC 19 2008

Lot
Prothonotary/
Attost. Clerk of Courts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

VS.

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2008-02017-CD

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

JAMES C WARMBRODT, ESQ.

PA 1.D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#05215869



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No. 2008-02017-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

nth Avenue
gh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR #05215869



FILED

SEP 05 255

TONYA S, GEIBT
PRO. & CLEK =t COURTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAIL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vs.

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

And now, “ - Q(_a ~()1

The within Complaint is Reinstated

Pri (}chro{ar/‘l{

=
rd o
2ol
é); . tr:
; ¢
4
& - ])(Ccntbe"l 0 pocument
21,3 Reinstated/Rgissued to Sheriff/
° for service.
Gor, %
2N
.< \" Deputy Prothonotary
Hi
‘B

no: |B - LOOW - CO

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEB



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION E ELED

po T
CAPITAL ONE BANK arp G2«

vs. Ccivil Action No ?RQl&C‘L@f-ﬁ(g'%GGU’RTS

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses oI objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property Or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAUREL LEGAL SERVICES INC.
JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE
194 MAIN STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
(814) 849-3044

R

.
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COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with off%g%ﬁig@ﬁﬁ@}l

JERTICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11791

5 Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the addresﬁﬁ&ﬁgﬂg%g&“s
-0, & CLERK &
PRO. &
below:
DANIELLE C BOBBY

3 RR 3 POB 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 5178052166195939

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $2468.55 , as of August 17, 2006

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when

due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
25.900% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 17, 2006 . A copy

of Plaintiff's STATMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

.made a part hereof.

‘.4



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DANIELLE C BOBBY , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$2468.55 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.900% per

annum from August 17, 2006 plus costs.

c. Warmbrodt, 42524

, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
ittgburgh, PA 15219

434-7955

 412-338-7130

0%215869 C A Pit KEB

This law firm is a debt collector éttempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



CapifalOne

002

around for a long time.

+ Employers check credit references before hiring new people.
« Banks and leasing companies often base the interest rate they offer you on your credit rating.
» Achieving life goals such as buying a new car or owning your own home are facilitated by good credit.

» Credit Bureaus keep information on your record for up to ten years so a credit problem history can follow you

Why does good
" Credit Count?

002-1001

CapitalOne

PLATINUM MASTERCARD ACCOUNT MAR 07 - APR 06, 2003

5178-0521-6619-5939 . Page1of 1
Account § ¥ Payments, Credits and Adpstments
Previous Balance $1,17529
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions . $117.00
Finance Charges $26.82 1 0? MAR OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 05 APR CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE 59.00
New Balance $1,319.11 3 06 APR PASTDUE FEE 29.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Daie May 06, 2003 You were assessed a past duc fee of $29.00 on 04/06/2003 because your minimum payment was not
received by the due date of 04/05/2003. To avoid this fee in the furure, we recommend that you
Total Credit Line $325 allow at Teast 7 business days far your payment to reach Capital One.
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $325
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service

To call Customer Relations of to report a lost or stolen curd:

1-800-903-3637

For free online sccount service and spedial asstomer offrs, log on to:
wrww.capitalone.com

Send payments to: Send inquinics te

Attn: Remittance Processing

Capital One Serviess Capital One Servies

P.0. Bax 85147 P.O. Bax 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015

Important Account lnformation

For service in Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Para
servicio en Espatol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.

E)Q%IBIT

Finance Charges Please see reverse side for important information
Balaneer Pervodic fin,
SEn ok St BAARGE
PURCRASES 3878.79 07096% 25.90% $19.33
CASH $340.30 07096% 25.90% $7.49
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applicd this period 25.90%

¥ PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. ¥

&
v
5
CapitalOne
New Balanee $1,319.11
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003
Total enclosed $
Accoant Number: 5178-0521-6619-5939

Capital One Bank
—I P.O. Box 85147 Hanadlulilillal

Richmond, VA 23276
IIIIIII|"IllII"llllllIlllllll"lllIIl'l"lll“llllllllllllll

0000000 0 5178052166195939 06 1319110075001319112

Pleas: prins maiting address andler e-mail changes below sing bluze or blatk ink.

Street Ape e
Gy Stme r
Home Phone Adternate Phone

e
Email Addrens

#9009685890622640# MAIL ID NUMBER

DANIELLE C BOBBY I'_
RR 3 BOX 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY PA 15767-8B32

051412

Please write your oceount number on your check or money order made payable to Capital One Bank ond mail in the enclased envelope.



1. How To Awoid A Finance Charge.

T o. Grace Pariad. You will have & minimum gace period o1
25 days withoun finance durve on new purchases, new
balance ;un:iem, new ial purchases and :\ew other
charges it you pay your 101a) “New Balance®, in

with the Notice for pay betow,

0BRO3 0 0100
- S

TR T

and in Ume for1 it 10 be ciedited by your nex1 siatemem

closing date. There is no grace period on cash sdvances

and special 1ransters. kn addition, there is no grace period

on any tsnsaction if you do not pay the ol “New
ance,”

bat. .,

Accruing Fnance e. Transactions which sre nou
subject to 8 oune%‘:r'i'ud are assessed finance chamge 1)
from the date of the transaction or 2) from the date the

L4

po

your sistement by the next siatemery closing dme, but did
not do 50 for the previous month. Unpaid fnance charges
amre added 10 the applicable segmem of your Account.

+ c. Mnimum Finance Charpa. For each billing period that
Your account is subject to a finance charge, & minimum
otal ANANCE CHARGE of $0.50 wil be imposed. If the
1otal finance charge r from the spplication of
periodic rate(s) is less than $0.50, we will subtract
amounl from the $0.50 minimum and the ditference will be
billed 10 the purcthase segmem of your actount.

T ¢. Temporary Reduttion in Finance Charge. We reserve the
;%\t o nv‘iﬂod..“m any or 8lt finance charges for any given

ing pe

2. Average Dally Batance {inciuding New Purchases].

8. Fnance charge Is caloulated by muttiplying the dally
b;'lll:e of each smm;i vm.r‘e-'u:;n {e.g.. cash )
advance, purchase, specis! transier, special purchase)
by the corresponding daily periodic tate(s) that has been
previously disclosed to you. At the end of each da during
the billing period, we apply the dafly periodic mate for each
SEgMEM 0f your actount 10 the dally balance of each
anﬂmn!hamd:ﬂﬂ-eh’!ﬁtupaiaﬂ.wcndﬂw
the resuhis of these daily calculations 1o armive at your
perodic finance charge for sach segment. We add up the

sach to artive 31 the to1al petiodic
finance charge for your accout, To ge1 the daily balance
for each segment of your sccount, we take the beginning

trsnsaciions which post to your puichase o1 special
purchase segments are not added to the dafly balsnces. We
calcudsie the average dally balance by sdding aft the daily
balances logether and dividing the sam by the number of
the days in the cument bifing cycle. To calculste your total
finance charge, mukiply your sverage daily balsnce ﬁlhe
d.im:rimic rate and by the number of days in the billing
pe Due 10 founding on » daily tasis, there may be &
slight varlance between this calcutation and the amourt of
finance :harzp actunlly sssessed,

b, {f the code Z or N appears on the ton of this s1ztemem

e i - &

514128

3. Annual

membe:

pesiodic raie, To obtsin the aveiage daily balance for the
bltlivg period covered by this siatement, we Lake the
beginning balance of each segment each day, add any new
iransactions 10 each segmert, and subtmct any ymens
or credils. (If the code N appesrs on the trore of this
ststement nexa 10 *Balance Rate Applied To,” we also
subiract any unpaid finance charpe included in the balance
of ud\s?nun.)m:ﬁvslsﬂedalvhalnn:enfum
segment. Then, we add up all the daly balances for each
segmant for the billing period and divide by the total
number of days In the billing perod. This gives us the
aversge daily batance of each segment.
Percontage Rates |APRI.
8. The term “Annual Percemage Raote” may appear as

"APR" on the front of this sistement
b. If the code P (Prime), L {3-mo. LIBOR), C {(Cenificate of
Deposit), or S (Bankeard Prime) appests on the from of
this sistemem next to the perdodic ratels), the iodic
tes and comesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES
may vary quanery and may inciease of decrease based
on the stated indices, as found in The Wall Sueet
Joumal, plus the margin previously disciosed 10 you.
These changes will be effective on the first day of your
bliling period covered by your perdodic sintement ending
in the months January, April, July snd October.
U the code D (Prime}), F (1-mo. LIBOR) or G {3-mo.
LIBOR Repriced Monthly) appears on the from of your
saizment next to the pesiodic ntels), the pedodic rates
and coresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may
vary monthly and may incresse or decrease based on the
sited indices, as found in The Wall Street Joumal, plus
the margin previously disciosed 10 you. These chanpes
will be effective on the firsi day of yous billing pesiod

month,

ea
of Lute, imit and ymert Fees.

Your sccount will be assessed no mote than Two of the fees
liztcd here that occur during snry biling period. Undes the
temms of your customer egreement, we reserve the figha 10
waive of io1 10 assess any fees without prior notification to

U withoul waiving our right 10 assess the same or simitar
ees a1 a later time.

I

. TRenewing Your Accourt, 11 a membership fee

sppears on the fiom of this stztement, you have 30
days trom the date this stnemen was mailed 10 you 10
avoid paying the fes or 10 have such fee credited 10 you

YOUT acCount withput
membership fee. To cancel your accourt, you must
notity us by calling our Customer Retstions Depanment
nd pavnnaur “New Balance” in ful (eaxcd: the
ip fee} prior 10 the end of the thity-day pesiod.
H You Close Your Account. You can request 10 close
sccount by calfing our Customer Relations

g’.nnm You must destroy your credit cardis) and

1 we

receipl of 8 dulp?ywt suthorization to reopen your
accoum. Admh.:rully, Your account Mll:.r;n be dosed
until you pay sit amounts you owe us uding: any

i you have firance chaiges, past
due fees, ovedimi fees, retumed payment fees, cash
advance fees and any othet fees assessed 10 Your
accoun. You sre respoasible for thess amounis whether
Mnm-rmmnmnmmmmw
close the account or they are incurred subsequens to
your request 10 close the account. This may skt in

you accoum if it has alieady been cosed. For example,
if you [ from & nd we

[
receive the transaction from the mescham afier your
accoumt has been closed, your sccount will be teopened,
the amourt of the charge will bs sdded 10 your &
and you will be responsible for payment, 1t there is &
membeiship fee for your scoount, the fze will contioue
o be charged, 10 the exiem pemnitted by law, umil the
account balance has been paid in full as defined above.

7. Uzing Yeur Aceount.Your cacd of accoum cannct be
used in connection with any inteme gambling
UBnsacy

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

{in Case Of Evors Or Questions About Your Bill)

If you think your bilt is wrong, or if you need more
information on a transaction o bll, write 10 us on a
separaie sheet aE 500n as possible 1 the address for
inquiries shown on the fromt of this ststement. We must
hen'vwnvmmlulerlhm&)(:ruhuwem you the
first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can
cafl our Custemer Relmions number, but doing s0 will not
rtsem your fights. In your leties, pive us the tollowing
information: yous name and accoum number, the dollar
amoun of the suspected enor, 8 description of the enor
and an explanation, H possible, of vmy you believe there is
an ervor; o1 if you need more information, » ¥ of
the item you are wsuie sboul. You do not have to pay any
amount in question while we are investigating i, but you
are silll obligated to pay the pans of your bifl that are not
in question. Whilo we investigate your question, we cannot
TEPOTt you as definquent of take any sction 1o colieet the
amount you quesiion.

.1 Specisl Rufe For Credit Card Purchases

1f you have a problem with the quality of propeny or
services that you puschased with a ciedit card and you
have trded in good faith 10 cotrect the problem with the
meschant, you may have the right not 10 pay the remalking
amourit due on the property of services. You have this
protection ari‘xevw?m the puichase was mose than
$60.00 in your home staie or
within 100 miles of your maifing address. (H we own of
opeiste the meichant, ar if we mailed you the
adventisement for the property or services, all purchases
ate covered regardiess of amoum or lecation of purchase.)
Please o sign all

T Does not epply to consumer non-credit cord sccounts

t Does not apply 1o business non-credit card sccounts
Capttal One suppons infonmation prvacy protection; see our
wetisite 1 www, capitalone.cofm.

Caphtal One is » federslly regisiered sarvice mark of Capita!
One Rnancisl Comaration. All rights reserved. © 2003
Capital One

01LGLBAK

nexa to "Bal Applied To,” we muhiply the chaiges appeaing on your stoowm shes you have
sversne daily balence of each segment by your morhly reguesied the accoum 1o be closed or the reopening of

Important Notice: Your payment will be credited to your account as of the date we receive it, provided you send the bottorn portion of this

statement and your chack in the enclosed remittance envelope, and your payment is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. Payments
addressed to our Virginie or Georgia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our
Washington processing center must be received on & business dey by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please aflow at least five {5) business days for postal
dolivery. Paymants received by us at any other location of in another form may not be crodited the same day we receive them. Our business
days are Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment.



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

—T s N\
to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is lomed D El- Amin
(NAME)

authorized agent of Capital One Bank, plaintiff herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this
verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of

his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)

WWR#



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK

VS.

DEFENDANT: DANIELLE C. BOBBY

DOCKET # 105081

NO: 08-2017-CD
SERVICES 1
PRAECEIPE & COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description

SURCHARGE
SHERIFF HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of

Paid By
WELTMAN

WELTMAN

2009

CHECK # AMOUNT
8799069 10.00
8799069 28.30

’FILED
R

liam A. Sha
. {Clerk o

So Answers,

W«

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 2008-02017-CD
VS. PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant(s) FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, Esquire

PA ID #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P A.
1400 Koppers Buidling

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5215869 CH2

Fl;.

Willi ’ Q/I

tiam A. Sh,

Prott ‘onotary/Clerk gf Cou f’S'}QRd
2



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintift
Vs. Civil Action No. 2008-02017-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

(412) 434-7955

WWR #5215869



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-2017-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 1
DANIELLE C. BOBBY
COMPLAINT & PRAECIPE

SERVE BY: _10/25/2009 HEARING: PAGE: 106234

DEFENDANT: DANIELLE C._BOBBY Meae ey IO

ADDRESS: 84 DEITCH RD. J}eshﬂ’ e o o\ Vg TRV T
DUBOIS. PA 15801

ALTERNATE ADDRESS I L E D

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT/AAR 3 I L
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED OCT 01 2
ATTEMPTS William A Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, AT AM/PM SERVED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT & PRAECIPE ON DANIELLE C. BOBBY, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO /

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

COMPLAINT & PRAECIPE FOR DANIELLE C. BOBBY

AT (ADDRESS)

-\- { M)A
now _10-1-09 AT 343 AM (PMMAFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO DANIELLE C. BOBBY

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE  Aefepdant doesnit lwe, o agne. adderas
So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY: )
DAY OF 2009 e Signature

S Loy doen)

Prin\t})eputy Name




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CASE # 106234

DEAR DANIELLE C. BOBBY

Would you please contact the DEPUTY AT 65 3 D%%U\‘ concerning legal papers we have for you

When you call, please give your name and the case # noted above (106234) and the deputy will make
arrangements for service.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

SHERIFF CHESTER A. HAWKINS

OFFICE HOURS: 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
PHONE (814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 2008-02017-CD
Vs. PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

JAMES C WARMBRODT, ESQ.

PA 1.D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#05215869

{ horaby aarity this te Bo o e
and attested gopy of the origingh
statement filed in this pase.

SEP 25 72009

ot h

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No. 2008-02017-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

Kindly reinstate the Complaint in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: %

JAMES C WARMBRODT, ESQ.
PA LD. #42574

nth Avenue
gh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR #05215869



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAI, ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vs.

" DANIELLE C BOBBY

Ly

ABY¥LONOK.LClid

#4110

LS

Defendant

And now, ” - Q(.VD_I

The within Complaint is Reinstated

Prothorotarty

& A0 T

vo: 1R 1 OO - CD

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt,b 42524
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130

05215869 C A Pit KEB

L.

P

AL

Deputy-Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION FELE—Q

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vS. Ccivil Action No 50

DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant

COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

vou have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses oOr objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money. claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property Or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAUREL LEGAL SERVICES INC.
JEFFERSON COUNTY OFFICE
194 MAIN STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
(814) 849-3044




COMPLAINT

1. Pplaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with off%§%§i§§§?§§l

JERICHO TURNPIKE #190 SYOSSET , NY 11751

o
T

n B ¥ ;,\.J:‘
AN

5. Defendant is adult individual (s) residing at the addre 7 A SN el
g S53) %2% URTS

pRO. &OLET
below:
DANIELLE C BOBBY
3 RR 3 POB 351A
PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767
3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 5178052166195939

4. Defendant made use of gaid credit card and has a current balance

due of $2468.55 , as of August 17, 2006

5 pefendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when

due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
25.900% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 17, 2006 . A copy

of Plaintiff's STATMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

.made a part hereof.



7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore, the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and
against Defendant , DANIELLE C BOBBY , INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$2468.55 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 25.900% per

annum from August 17, 2006 plus costs.

Jam C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WE , WEINBERG & REIS co., L.P.A.
4% Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
ittgburgh, PA 15219

434-7955
412-338-7130

This law firm is a debt collector éttempting to collect this debt for
our client and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



CapitalOne

Why does good

around for a long time.

- Employers check credit references before hiring new people.
« Banks and leasing companies often base the interest rate they offer you on your credit rating.
- Achieving life goals such as buying a new car or owning your own home are facilitated by good credit

» Credit Bureaus keep information on your record for up to ten years so a credit problem history can follow you

Credit Count?

002-1001

CapiftalOne

PLATINUM MASTERCARD ACCOUNT MAR 07 - APR 0, 2003

5178-0521-6619-5939 Page 10f 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $1,17529
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions i $117.00
Finznce Charges $26.82 1 07 MAR OVERLIMIT FEE $29.00
2 06 APR CAPITAL ONE MEMBER FEE 59.00
New Balance $1,319.11 3 06 APR PAST DUE FEE 29.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date Mzy 05, 2003 You were assessed a past due fee of $29.00 on 04/06/2003 because your minimum payment was not
received by the dus date of D4/05/2003. To avoid this fee in the future, we recormend that you
Total Credit Line $325 allow at Jeast 7 business days for your payment to reach Capital One. .
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $325
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service

To call Customer Redations or to report a lost or stolen crd:

1-800-903-3637

For free online account servicx and spesal austomer offar, log on 10:

www.capitalone.corn

Send payments to: Send inquisics to:

Atn: Remitance Processing

Capital One Serviees Capita) One Servies

P.O. Box 85147 P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015

Important Account Information

For service in Spanish, please call (800) 929-8137. Para
servicio en Espaiiol, por favor marque 800-929-8137.

EXHIBIT

Finance Charges Please sec reverse side for important information
Bolenre rate Periodie Cm-r?mlm C,
gphedto rate PR WGE

PURCHASES $87B.79 .07096% 25.90% £19.33

CASH $340.30 07096% 25.90% $7.49

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period

25.90%

Y  PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. ¥

2
3
5
CapitalOne
New Balance $1,319.11
Minimum Amount Due $1,319.11
Payment Due Date May 06, 2003
Total endosed $
Account Number: 5178-0521-6619-5939

Capital One Bank
P.0O. Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

,II|IIIIIIIIlIl"lIIIl"Il|'lll"lll"lll"lll“lll"lll”llll

1

"Il"lll”llll'l"lll

0000000 0 5178052166195939 06 1319110075001319112

Pleast print mailing address and/er -mail ehanges below using blur or dlark ink.

Seret Apt &
Gy Sote )4
Homz Phone Ahersarz Phone

2
Email Addrexs

#9009685890622640# MAIL ID NUMBER

DANIELLE C BOBBY
RR 3 BOX 351Aa
PUNXSUTAWNEY PA 15767-8832

'lll"l'lllllll'I"lll"l"lllllll'lll"llllllllllllll”llll"

r

051412

Dlrmer armts unier arrmemt nember om oy cherk or mone: order mede dovable to Capitzl One Bonk and ma:il in the endosed envelode



1, How To Avoxi A Frunce Charge.
2. Grace Paricd, You will have 8 minimum grace period of
H >

5 davs withow finance charge on new purchases, new
balance iansiers, new spacial purﬁuf and rh\‘ew
charges it you pay your iowsl “New Balance”,

with the Notice tor pay below,

L4

te. Mni

and in ime for it 10 be crediied by yous next simemem
oxing date. There Is no grace period on cash advances

and special iansiers, In addntion, there ts no grace period

on sny tiancaction H you do not pay the 1o1al “HNew

baisnce.”

Aceruing Finance Charge. Transaniions which are not

ieC1 10 8 prace period are assessed finsnce charge 1) 3.

m the daie of the 1ransaciion or 2] from the dae the
transaction is processed 10 your Accoun or 3) from the
first calendar day of the currery billing period. Additionally,
if you did rx pay the “New Balance™ from the previous
bilting period In UM, finence charges continue 1o sccnie 10
your unpaid batance umil the unpaid balance is paid in futl,
This means thet you mey siill owe finance charges, even it
you pay the ertire New Baslance indicated on the fiont of
your matemant by the next statemera dosing dme, but did
nat do £0 for the previous month. Unpaid Gnance charges
are added 10 the applicable segmem of your Accotstt
inimum Chargs. For each billing pesiod that

your accoum is subject 10 » finance charge, » minimumn
1012l HNANCE CHARGE of $0.50 will be impased. If the
10ial finante charge resuhing from the spplication of m
periodic rate{s) is lexs than $0.50, we will subtiact 1
amount from the 50.50 minknum and the Gitference will be
billed 10 the purchase sepment of your account.

T d Temporary Reduction in Frnance Charge. We reserve the

2. Avarage Daily Batancs {inchding New Purchaser]. a.

1ight 1D not as3ess eny or #il finance charges fo) any given
biling period.

a. Fnance tharpe Is calcutaied by muhiplying the dally

bslance of each segmer of your sccoum {e.g.,
advance, purchose, spegisl transies, and special puichase)
by the comesponding daily periodic mels) tha has been

d i 10 you. At the end of each day during

Q6RO3 0 0100
I

AT AR O

b,

The bming' period, we apply the dally periodic e tor esch
segmem of your accoum

segmem. Then at the £nd of the billing period, we add up
the resuhs of theso daily calculations 1o amive s your
periodic financs charge lor each sepmat. We add up the
results from each segment 1o arfive a1 the 1o1a! periodic
finance charge for your sccount. To get the daly balance
o1 cach segmer of youtr actourn, we lake the beginning
balance for each segmem and add sny new tmnsactions
and any periodic finance charge calténed on the previous
day’s balance for tha cegment. We then iniact sny

ymenis of credis posted o5 of that day thn sre sflocned 6.

pr
10 that segment. This gives us the ceparsie dally batance
fos each scgmem of your sccount, However, i you paid the
New Batance shown on your previous susemem i full {or
it your new balance was ze10 oF 8 ciedit amoum), new
trensactions which post 10 your se of S
purchase segments a2 Nat sdded to the daily batances. We
cslculsie the average dally balance by sdding all the daily
batances together and dividing the sum by the numbes of
the days in the currem billing cycle. To calculsie your 10tel
finance charge, muhiiply your average daily batance by the
daily periodic rste and by the mumber of days in the bilfing
period. Due 10 spunding on & daily basis, there may be »
sligh vadance between this calculstion and the amoum of
finance chorpe aciustly assessed.
11 the cods Z o1 N appears on the trom of this ststemem
nex 1o “Balance Rate Applied To,” we muhiply the

e dally balsnce of each sel b morhl

514128

1o the daily balance of each 5.

perodic sate. To obiain the sverape daily batance for the
billing period covesed by this stalemen, we ke the
bepinning balsnce of esch segmens cach day, add any new
rsnsactions 1o each segmen, and subiracl sny payments
of credng, (If the code N appesrs on the Liom of Uvg
mnemem nexi 10 " Batance Raie Applied To,” we also
sublisc any unpsid finance charpe inciuded in 1he balance
of each ment.} This gives us the dafiy balance of each
:eqmn.sc'rghem we add up ol the daily batances for each
p by the to1ad
number of days in the bilfing pefiod. This gives us the
average dally bplance of each segmem.
Arwasal Percentage Ratex (APRL
a. The 12rm “Annua) Percemage Rne” may appear as
“APR" on the hont of this saemen,
b. i the code P (Prime}, L (3-mvo. UBOR), € (Cenificate of
Deposit), of S (Bankeard Prime) appears on the from of
this msiemem next 10 The periodic riels), The perindic
rmes and conesponding ANNUAL PERCENT, AG?MTS
may vary quanedy and may inciease or decrease based
on the sinted indices, a3 (ound in The Wef! Street
Jovmal, plus the margin previousty discloced 10 you.
These changes will be effective on the firt day of your
billing period covered by your perodic simemem ending
i the momhs January, Apiil, July and Ocicber.
If the code D (Prime), F {(1-mo, LIBOR) or G {3-mo.
UBOR Repriced Monthly} appears on the from of your
sustement nexa 1o the periodc miels), the periodic rates
and conesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may
vaty monthly and may increase of decrease based on the
soied indices, as found in The Wall Street Joumat, phus
the margin previously discloszd 10 you. These changes
will be efiective on the first day of your bifling period
each mornth.
Assessmen of Late, Overfimit and Retumned Payment Fees.
Your accour will be assessed no more Than Two of the fees
listed here thay oceur during any billing perdod. Under the
temms of your cusiomer sgreement, we reserve the right 1o
waive Of ol 10 assess any fees without prior nmification 10
you without waiving our right 10 assess the same of similar
zes a1 8 hater time,
Renewing Your Account. |f a membership fee
appears on the from of this statement, you have 30
ys from the date this stmemem was mafled 1o you to
avoid paying the fee or 10 have such fee credned 10 you
i you cancel your account. During this period, you may
CominuE 10 use yOur ACCount withow having 1o pay the
membership fee. To cancet yout account, you must
natity s by cafiing our Customer Relmions Depanmem
and pay your “New Balence” in full (exciuding the
membership fee} prior 10 the end of the thiry-day period.
I You Close Your Account. You can request 10 dlose
g\:.mbyamngmn&mwnuw
»:

f

g
receipt of a charge your suthorizetion 10 reopen your
account. Addiionally, your sccoum wiB not be closed
unul you pay all smounts you owe us including any

i you have finance charges, past
due fees, ovedimil fees, retumed paymem fees, cosh
advance fees and any other fees assessed 10 your
accoum, You are responsible for these amoums whether
They appest on your accoum £1 the time you request 1o
close the account o7 they are incuried subseguens 10
your request o close the sccount., This may esuh in
chaiges sppeedng on your accoum atier you have
] ed the sccoum 1o be closed or inp of

yout accoum if it has alieady been dosed. For example,
if you I} fiom a and we
receive the tansaction from the merchent afier your
accoum has been closed, your account will be raopened,
the amoum of the chaige will be added 1o your accoum,
and you will be responsible for psymen. f there is a
membeiship fee fot your account, the fee will continue
10 be charged, 1o the exiem pemmined by law, umil the
actourd balance has been paid in tull as defined sbove,
Using Your Accoum.Your catd of accoum cennot be
used in connection with any imemel gambling
mrsacions,

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

{In Case Of Enots Or Questions Abowut Your Bill}

1t you think your bill is wiong, of if you need more
information on a 1rsnsaciion or bill, wrhe 10 us on a
separate shee) ps s0on 8s possible . the address for
inquiries shown on the from of this stalement, We must
hear from you no later than 60 days aher we sem you the
firs1 bill on which the error or problem appesred. You can
call our Customer Relaiions number, but doing 50 wifl not
pieserve your fights. In your lenier, give us the following
information: yous name and accoum number, te dollar
amours of the suspecied enor, a8 description of the enor
and an explanation, i possible, of why you befieve thare is
an emor; of if you need mofe information, a description of
the tem you are unsure »f ou do not have 1o pay any
amourt in question while we are investigating i, b you
aie s1ill obligaied 10 pay the pans of your bill that are not
in question. While we investigate you question, we cannot
report you as definguent or take any action 10 collect the
amoum you question.

b

$,1 Specia) Rule For Credit Card Purchases

1 you have » problem with the quatity of propeny or
senvices thal you purchused with a credt card and you
have ried in good faith 10 conecr the problem with the
merchant, you may have the right not 1o pay 1he remaining
amount due on the propeny or services. You have this
protection only when the purchase price was more than
$50.00 and 1he puichese was made in your heme sinte or
within 10D miles of your maiking sddress. {If we own or
opessie the meichant, of if we mailed you the
advertisemen for the propenty or services, ofl purchases
are covered jegofdiess of amoum of jocation of purchase,)
Plzase 10 sign &l

t Does not apply to consumer non-credit card sccounts

it card

t Does not apply 10

Caphal One suppons Information prvacy proleciion: see our

website 81 www.capitalone.com,

Capital One is o federsily registered service mark of Capital
ial C ion. All dgins . © 2003

Caphal One

OILGLBAK

Important Notice: Your payment will be credited to your account as of the date we receive i, provided you send the bottorn portion of this
statement and your check in the enclosed remittance envelope, and your payment is received in our processing center by 3 p.m, Payments
addressed to our Virginia or Georgia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our
Washington processing center must be received on s business dey by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please allow at least five [5) business days for postal
delivery. Payments received by us at any other location or in anothsr form may not be credited the same day wa recsive them. Dur business
days are Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Pleasé do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when’preparing your payment.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

T — . N
to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is I()mkﬂﬂ D El- Qmm
(NAME)

authorized agent of Capital One Bank, plaintiff herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this
verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of

his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)

WWR#




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 106234
NO: 08-2017-CD
SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT & PRAECIPE

PLAINTIFF: ~ CAPITAL ONE BANK
VS, A
DEFENDANT: DANIELLE C. BOBBY

SHERIFF RETURN
|
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 8917890 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 8917890 25.90

S OhouBE

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

W——

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2010




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff No. 2008-02017-CD
vs. PRAECIPE TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE
AND END WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO REFILE
DANIELLE C BOBBY
Defendant(s) FILED ON BEHALF OF

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, Esquire

PA 1.D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5215869 JAM

wiliam A. Sh
prothonotany/Clerk O



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 2008-02017-CD
DANIELLE C BOBBY

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE, DISCONTINUE
AND END WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO REFILE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF Clearfield COUNTY:
SIR:
Kindly settle, discontinue and end without prejudice to refile the above-captioned matter upon the records

of the Court and mark the costs paid.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By: , .

James C. Warmbrgdt, Esquir

PA 1.D. #42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

1400 Koppers B
436 Seventh A
Pittsburgh, PA
(412) 434-7973
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this 3 day

of Nan , 2000

"“NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMO!HWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sheila G. Bevan, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2010

AMamher. Panncvlvania Asgnniation of Notaries




